
Queensland Feline Association Inc. 12th September 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 39 Pousspouss Vasilina Siberian L Akkari

1 Reserve in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 29 Fidelis Back to the Future Maine Coon Susan Shoring

1 3rd Best Marisa Thistlewaite 32 Shawtop Comeback King Persian T Rushton

1 4th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 35 Tipasheena Rockefeller Radgoll J Clarke

1 5th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 21 Bobbysocks Beatrix Birman D Figg

1 6th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 24 Mytrishael Zaida Exotic P Green

1 7th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 37 Grathbrae Touch of Class Ragdoll J Gleadhill

1 8th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 20 Jodalyn Good Sharlotte Birman S Fairchild

1 9th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 33 Amjance Grande Chance Ragdoll M Fardell

1 10th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 28 Fidelis Agent Gibbs Maine Coon C Smith

1 Longhair Cats Best in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 58 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

1 Reserve in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 56 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll J Clarke

1 3rd Best Marisa Thistlewaite 48 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

1 4th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 47 Fidelis Bumblebee Maine Coon T Lamb

1 5th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 51 Crossfire Blue Danube Ragdoll J Hayton

1 6th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 46 Rapscallion Mikey Maine Coon R Johnston

1 7th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 49 Twomor Louis Bitton Persian D & T Morrison

1 8th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 42 Nicsha Divani Birman M Mahoney

1 9th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 52 Mayflower Rembrandt Ragdoll S Searle

1 10th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 55 Grathbrae The Prestige Radgoll M Fardell

1 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 63 Fidelis The Magistrate Maine Coon D Hall

1 Reserve in Show Marisa Thistlewaite 64 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

1 3rd Best Marisa Thistlewaite 61 Jodalyn Gidget Birman K Dillon

1 4th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 65 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

1 5th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 59 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

1 6th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 60 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

1 7th Best Marisa Thistlewaite 62 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith



Queensland Feline Association Inc. 12th September 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Barbara La Rocca 19 Shakandah Romance Birman D McLaughlin

2 Reserve in Show Barbara La Rocca 29 Fidelis Back to the Future Maine Coon Susan Shoring

2 3rd Best Barbara La Rocca 38 Sugarags Sweet Obsession Ragdoll J Gleadhill

2 4th Best Barbara La Rocca 32 Shawtop Comeback King Persian T Rushton

2 5th Best Barbara La Rocca 23 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

2 6th Best Barbara La Rocca 26 Fidelis Red Baron Maine Coon J Yardley

2 7th Best Barbara La Rocca 35 Tipasheena Rockefeller Radgoll J Clarke

2 8th Best Barbara La Rocca 39 Pousspouss Vasilina Siberian L Akkari

2 9th Best Barbara La Rocca 24 Mytrishael Zaida Exotic P Green

2 10th Best Barbara La Rocca 22 Akissi Some Kinda Fun Birman S Des Jardins

2 Longhair Cats Best in Show Barbara La Rocca 48 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

2 Reserve in Show Barbara La Rocca 58 Miakoschka Kazzimir Siberian M Mahoney

2 3rd Best Barbara La Rocca 47 Fidelis Bumblebee Maine Coon T Lamb

2 4th Best Barbara La Rocca 52 Mayflower Rembrandt Ragdoll S Searle

2 5th Best Barbara La Rocca 50 Shawtop Justa Dashacream Persian H Jones

2 6th Best Barbara La Rocca 55 Grathbrae The Prestige Radgoll M Fardell

2 7th Best Barbara La Rocca 42 Nicsha Divani Birman M Mahoney

2 8th Best Barbara La Rocca 45 Platon Akella Leader Maine Coon S Booyse

2 9th Best Barbara La Rocca 53 Crossfire Gracious Glamour Ragdoll J Hayton

2 10th Best Barbara La Rocca 46 Rapscallion Mikey Maine Coon R Johnston

2 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Barbara La Rocca 64 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

2 Reserve in Show Barbara La Rocca 65 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

2 3rd Best Barbara La Rocca 63 Fidelis The Magistrate Maine Coon D Hall

2 4th Best Barbara La Rocca 60 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

2 5th Best Barbara La Rocca 62 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

2 6th Best Barbara La Rocca 59 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

2 7th Best Barbara La Rocca 61 Jodalyn Gidget Birman K Dillon



Queensland Feline Association Inc. 12th September 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Longhair Kittens Best in Show Marie Mahoney 29 Fidelis Back to the Future Maine Coon Susan Shoring

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 21 Bobbysocks Beatrix Birman D Figg

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 35 Tipasheena Rockefeller Radgoll J Clarke

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 32 Shawtop Comeback King Persian T Rushton

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 23 Brincat The Devine Miss Blue Birman L Debrincat

3 6th Best Marie Mahoney 28 Fidelis Agent Gibbs Maine Coon C Smith

3 7th Best Marie Mahoney 39 Pousspouss Vasilina Siberian L Akkari

3 8th Best Marie Mahoney 37 Grathbrae Touch of Class Ragdoll J Gleadhill

3 9th Best Marie Mahoney 19 Shakandah Romance Birman D McLaughlin

3 10th Best Marie Mahoney 27 Fidelis Drops of Jupiter Maine Coon T Crocker

3 Longhair Cats Best in Show Marie Mahoney 47 Fidelis Bumblebee Maine Coon T Lamb

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 48 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 56 Wroxton Phantom Ragdoll J Clarke

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 49 Twomor Louis Bitton Persian D & T Morrison

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 52 Mayflower Rembrandt Ragdoll S Searle

3 6th Best Marie Mahoney 50 Shawtop Justa Dashacream Persian H Jones

3 7th Best Marie Mahoney 45 Platon Akella Leader Maine Coon S Booyse

3 8th Best Marie Mahoney 46 Rapscallion Mikey Maine Coon R Johnston

3 9th Best Marie Mahoney 51 Crossfire Blue Danube Ragdoll J Hayton

3 10th Best Marie Mahoney 55 Grathbrae The Prestige Radgoll M Fardell

3 Longhair Desexed Best in Show Marie Mahoney 63 Fidelis The Magistrate Maine Coon D Hall

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 65 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 60 Brincat Celestial Angel Birman L Debrincat

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 64 Shawtop Too Hot Persian H Jones

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 59 Shakandah Sienna Rose Birman T Erridge

3 6th Best Marie Mahoney 62 Ltrend Memory Maine Coon M Smith

3 7th Best Marie Mahoney 61 Jodalyn Gidget Birman K Dillon



Queensland Feline Association Inc. 12th September 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Nick Tricarico 69 Riokay Armanis Diamond Edition Burmese B La Rocca

1 Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 78 Bahati Cosmic Girl Mandalay C Dyett

1 3rd Best Nick Tricarico 77 Manis Seraphina Devon Rex S Hendriksen & R McGregor

1 4th Best Nick Tricarico 67 Carinya Boot Camp Warrior British Shorthair T & C Merritt & C Davis

1 5th Best Nick Tricarico 80 Jesseniah Destiny Oriental L McInnes

1 6th Best Nick Tricarico 82 Jesseniah Allora Siamese L McInnes

1 7th Best Nick Tricarico 66 Catempire Lord Marmaduke Bengal C Pruss

1 8th Best Nick Tricarico 84 Aztec Little Miss Lacie Tonkinese S Wise

1 9th Best Nick Tricarico 72 Riokay The Devine Miss M Burmese B La Rocca

1 10th Best Nick Tricarico 81 Birchfield Midnight Star Scottish Longhair J Gablonski

1 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Nick Tricarico 85 Tijah Changing the Game Abyssinian J Caunce

1 Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 91 Furdinkum Rockeleffer's Secret British Shorthair T Bill

1 3rd Best Nick Tricarico 94 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

1 4th Best Nick Tricarico 89 Carinya Ish'tor Mystic Turtle British Shorthair T & C Merritt & C Davis

1 5th Best Nick Tricarico 93 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla Shorthair C Dyett

1 6th Best Nick Tricarico 98 Manis Just Pandemonium Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

1 7th Best Nick Tricarico 95 Jovelles Risky Business Mandalay T & C Merritt & C Davis

1 8th Best Nick Tricarico 92 Heartcatz Painted Storm Burmese C Dyett

1 9th Best Nick Tricarico 90 Cindy Mew Montemi*CZ British Shorthair T Bill

1 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Nick Tricarico 104 Enve Hez Zulu Gold Bengal R Wellington & T Barrett

1 Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 103 Silverado Freya Goddess of Love Australian Mist D Marsh

1 3rd Best Nick Tricarico 111 Elygrad Prince O Diamonds Foreign White C Pryke

1 4th Best Nick Tricarico 112 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian L Du Vallier

1 5th Best Nick Tricarico 100 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

1 6th Best Nick Tricarico 115 Furrkin Just Grin and Bare It Sphynx S White

1 7th Best Nick Tricarico 102 Frascott Roll the Dice American Shorthair C Pryke

1 8th Best Nick Tricarico 106 Carinya Buddy's Bush Baby British Shorthair T & C Merritt & C Davis

1 9th Best Nick Tricarico 109 Bahati Sergeant Pepper Burmilla Shorthair D Jeynes

1 10th Best Nick Tricarico 101 Oairis(V) Cali Fawnia Dreamin Abyssinian L Field



Queensland Feline Association Inc. 12th September 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

2 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Allan Davies 67 Carinya Boot Camp Warrior British Shorthair T & C Merritt & C Davis

2 Reserve in Show Allan Davies 69 Riokay Armanis Diamond Edition Burmese B La Rocca

2 3rd Best Allan Davies 82 Jesseniah Allora Siamese L McInnes

2 4th Best Allan Davies 77 Manis Seraphina Devon Rex S Hendriksen & R McGregor

2 5th Best Allan Davies 78 Bahati Cosmic Girl Mandalay C Dyett

2 6th Best Allan Davies 73 Riokay He's Got Charm Burmese Nikkea Channell

2 7th Best Allan Davies 84 Aztec Little Miss Lacie Tonkinese S Wise

2 8th Best Allan Davies 80 Jesseniah Destiny Oriental L McInnes

2 9th Best Allan Davies 68 Birchfield Bombalurina British Shorthair J Gablonski

2 10th Best Allan Davies 81 Birchfield Midnight Star Scottish Longhair J Gablonski

2 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Allan Davies 95 Jovelles Risky Business Mandalay T & C Merritt & C Davis

2 Reserve in Show Allan Davies 89 Carinya Ish'tor Mystic Turtle British Shorthair T & C Merritt & C Davis

2 3rd Best Allan Davies 85 Tijah Changing the Game Abyssinian J Caunce

2 4th Best Allan Davies 93 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla Shorthair C Dyett

2 5th Best Allan Davies 92 Heartcatz Painted Storm Burmese C Dyett

2 6th Best Allan Davies 94 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

2 7th Best Allan Davies 88 Bevington Windsor Blue British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

2 8th Best Allan Davies 91 Furdinkum Rockeleffer's Secret British Shorthair T Bill

2 9th Best Allan Davies 96 Sirkit Onyx Mai Li Oriental N Cox

2 10th Best Allan Davies 98 Manis Just Pandemonium Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

2 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Allan Davies 115 Furrkin Just Grin and Bare It Sphynx S White

2 Reserve in Show Allan Davies 106 Carinya Buddy's Bush Baby British Shorthair T & C Merritt & C Davis

2 3rd Best Allan Davies 100 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

2 4th Best Allan Davies 104 Enve Hez Zulu Gold Bengal R Wellington & T Barrett

2 5th Best Allan Davies 102 Frascott Roll the Dice American Shorthair C Pryke

2 6th Best Allan Davies 105 Ambritt Let the Good Times Roll British Shorthair C Tricarico

2 7th Best Allan Davies 111 Elygrad Prince O Diamonds Foreign White C Pryke

2 8th Best Allan Davies 103 Silverado Freya Goddess of Love Australian Mist D Marsh

2 9th Best Allan Davies 109 Bahati Sergeant Pepper Burmilla Shorthair D Jeynes

2 10th Best Allan Davies 117 Im One in a Brazillion Sphynx S White



Queensland Feline Association Inc. 12th September 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Cage No Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

3 Shorthair Kittens Best in Show Jenni McKernan 69 Riokay Armanis Diamond Edition Burmese B La Rocca

3 Reserve in Show Jenni McKernan 78 Bahati Cosmic Girl Mandalay C Dyett

3 3rd Best Jenni McKernan 67 Carinya Boot Camp Warrior British Shorthair T & C Merritt & C Davis

3 4th Best Jenni McKernan 66 Catempire Lord Marmaduke Bengal C Pruss

3 5th Best Jenni McKernan 72 Riokay The Devine Miss M Burmese B La Rocca

3 6th Best Jenni McKernan 77 Manis Seraphina Devon Rex S Hendriksen & R McGregor

3 7th Best Jenni McKernan 76 Shoalin Wish Mi Wicked Burmese R Wellington & T Barrett

3 8th Best Jenni McKernan 84 Aztec Little Miss Lacie Tonkinese S Wise

3 9th Best Jenni McKernan 82 Jesseniah Allora Siamese L McInnes

3 10th Best Jenni McKernan 81 Birchfield Midnight Star Scottish Longhair J Gablonski

3 Shorthair Cats Best in Show Jenni McKernan 94 Bahati Hidden Treasure Mandalay C Dyett

3 Reserve in Show Jenni McKernan 98 Manis Just Pandemonium Sphynx S Henriksen & R McGregor

3 3rd Best Jenni McKernan 85 Tijah Changing the Game Abyssinian J Caunce

3 4th Best Jenni McKernan 93 Bahati When Doves Cry Burmilla Shorthair C Dyett

3 5th Best Jenni McKernan 88 Bevington Windsor Blue British Shorthair C & N Tricarico

3 6th Best Jenni McKernan 92 Heartcatz Painted Storm Burmese C Dyett

3 7th Best Jenni McKernan 89 Carinya Ish'tor Mystic Turtle British Shorthair T & C Merritt & C Davis

3 8th Best Jenni McKernan 95 Jovelles Risky Business Mandalay T & C Merritt & C Davis

3 9th Best Jenni McKernan 91 Furdinkum Rockeleffer's Secret British Shorthair T Bill

3 10th Best Jenni McKernan 90 Cindy Mew Montemi*CZ British Shorthair T Bill

3 Shorthair Desexed Best in Show Jenni McKernan 101 Oairis(V) Cali Fawnia Dreamin Abyssinian L Field

3 Reserve in Show Jenni McKernan 104 Enve Hez Zulu Gold Bengal R Wellington & T Barrett

3 3rd Best Jenni McKernan 115 Furrkin Just Grin and Bare It Sphynx S White

3 4th Best Jenni McKernan 102 Frascott Roll the Dice American Shorthair C Pryke

3 5th Best Jenni McKernan 105 Ambritt Let the Good Times Roll British Shorthair C Tricarico

3 6th Best Jenni McKernan 111 Elygrad Prince O Diamonds Foreign White C Pryke

3 7th Best Jenni McKernan 109 Bahati Sergeant Pepper Burmilla Shorthair D Jeynes

3 8th Best Jenni McKernan 106 Carinya Buddy's Bush Baby British Shorthair T & C Merritt & C Davis

3 9th Best Jenni McKernan 100 Cairocats Tango in the Dark Abyssinian G & M Clignett

3 10th Best Jenni McKernan 112 Babushkablue Mr Paris Russian L Du Vallier



Queensland Feline Association Inc. 12th September 2021
Ring Section Award Judge's Name Exhibit's Name Breed Exhibitor

1 Companions Best in Show Nick Tricarico 14 Snugglepuss Companion T Bickerton

1 Reserve in Show Nick Tricarico 11 Freddie Companion S Martini

1 3rd Best Nick Tricarico 3 Methuselah Companion L Du Vallier

1 4th Best Nick Tricarico 17 Chessie Peake Companion A Kathage

1 5th Best Nick Tricarico 16 Mr Frosty Companion L Du Vallier

1 6th Best Nick Tricarico 15 Pedro Companion S Martini

1 7th Best Nick Tricarico 2 Moses Companion L Du Vallier

1 8th Best Nick Tricarico 7 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier

1 9th Best Nick Tricarico 6 Snow Peake Companion A Kathage

1 10th Best Nick Tricarico 4 Mr Phantom of the Opera Companion L Du Vallier

2 Companions Best in Show Allan Davies 13 Pickles Companion S Martini

2 Reserve in Show Allan Davies 17 Chessie Peake Companion A Kathage

2 3rd Best Allan Davies 4 Mr Phantom of the Opera Companion L Du Vallier

2 4th Best Allan Davies 1 Men in Black Companion S Oakley

2 5th Best Allan Davies 3 Methuselah Companion L Du Vallier

2 6th Best Allan Davies 8 Captain Mr Growltiger Companion L Du Vallier

2 7th Best Allan Davies 10 Todd Companion S Martini

2 8th Best Allan Davies 14 Snugglepuss Companion T Bickerton

2 9th Best Allan Davies 15 Pedro Companion S Martini

2 10th Best Allan Davies 7 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier

3 Companions Best in Show Marie Mahoney 12 Mr Captain Morgan Companion L Du Vallier

3 Reserve in Show Marie Mahoney 11 Freddie Companion S Martini

3 3rd Best Marie Mahoney 1 Men in Black Companion S Oakley

3 4th Best Marie Mahoney 7 Mr Pugsley Companion L Du Vallier

3 5th Best Marie Mahoney 10 Todd Companion S Martini

3 6th Best Marie Mahoney 13 Pickles Companion S Martini

3 7th Best Marie Mahoney 4 Mr Phantom of the Opera Companion L Du Vallier

3 8th Best Marie Mahoney 6 Snow Peake Companion A Kathage

3 9th Best Marie Mahoney 15 Pedro Companion S Martini

3 10th Best Marie Mahoney 16 Mr Frosty Companion L Du Vallier



Queensland Feline Association Inc. 12th September 2021
BEST OVERALL EXHIBITS

  LONGHAIR

Marisa Thistlewaite 39 Pousspouss Vasilina Siberian L Akkari

Barbara La Rocca 48 Karahaven Blue Botticelli Persian D & T Morrison

Marie Mahoney 29 Fidelis Back to the Future Maine Coon Susan Shoring

 SHORTHAIR

Nick Tricarico 69 Riokay Armanis Diamond Edition Burmese B La Rocca

Allan Davies 67 Carinya Boot Camp Warrior British Shorthair T & C Merritt & C Davis

Jenni McKernan 69 Riokay Armanis Diamond Edition Burmese B La Rocca

COMPANION 13 Pickles Companion S Martini

 

BREEDERS AWARDS OF MERIT

 Marisa Thistlewaite 39 Pousspouss Vasilina Siberian L Akkari

Barbara La Rocca 19 Shakandah Romance Birman D McLaughlin

Marie Mahoney 65 Softnsweet Chevy Ragdoll S Shoring

Nick Tricarico 69 Riokay Armanis Diamond Edition Burmese B La Rocca

Allan Davies 69 Riokay Armanis Diamond Edition Burmese B La Rocca

Jenni McKernan 101 Oairis(V) Cali Fawnia Dreamin Abyssinian L Field

ACF ROSETTE 103 Silverado Freya Goddess of Love Australian Mist D Marsh

Nick Tricarico


